### ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

#### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees.

  Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges.

  The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
- 5. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/Ministry of Higher Education of Malaysia requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan A is compulsory for Malaysians without a credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 6. Students in selected undergraduate programmes may choose to take Master-level modules as electives. These modules are part of the Integrated Bachelor-Master Programme (IBMP) pathway and will be charged according to the postgraduate credit hour fee.
- 7. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/ conditional offer).

  An administrative fee will be charged for semester fee refunds resulting from voluntary withdrawal prior to the commencement of the semester.
- 8. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 9. Multiple payment options are available:
- Taylor's Pay is a secure online payment service available through Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. It enables real-time fee payments with seamless account integration and instant updates to your payment records.
- Flywire is an online payment service available at Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App allowing you to make international education payments in your home/preferred currency.
- International students who have no access to Flywire, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my for support.

Strictly no cash or cheque payment will be accepted.

- 10. Tuition fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.20. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 11. For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:

Billing of Tuition Fees:	• Payment:	• Refund:
Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000
Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment
Step 2: Press 2 for outstanding semester fee	Step 2: Press 1 for payment status	Step 2: Press 1 for Payment Status
Email: billing@taylors.edu.my	Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my	Step 3: Press 2 for Payment Refund Status
		Email: refund@taylors.edu.my



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 2 February 2026													
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security  Deposit	то	TAL				
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD				
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,480	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,866	4,492				
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		4,480						4,480	1,067				
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	3		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	5		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		8,960		•	2,300			11,260	2,681				
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	7		8,960						8,960	2,133				
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	53.760	456	3.000	6.900	2.830	3.000	72.746	17.320				

Official Intake date: 13 April 2026 Hospitalisation & Surgical International Student International Student International Student **EMGS Visa Application** International Security APRIL TOTAL **Tuition Fee** Semester **Enrolment Fee** Insurance Annual Fee Fee & E-Val Charge Deposit **INTAKE 2026** RM RM RM RM RM RM RM USD 2,800 456 3,000 2,300 2,830 3,000 Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 Aug 2026 - Dec 2026 Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8.960 2.300 11.260 2.681 Aug 2027 - Dec 2027 8.960 2,133 2.300 Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 11 260 Aug 2028 - Dec 2028 8.960 8,960 2,133 **GRAND TOTAL** 2,800 53,760 456 3,000 6,900 2,830 3,000 72,746 17,320

### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM76,734 (approximately USD18,270) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM77,953 (approximately USD18,561) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.

Date: 24/10/2025



Tel: 603-5629 5000 Email: applications@taylors.edu.my Website: www.university.taylors.edu.my

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026													
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	ΓAL				
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD				
Jun 2026 - Jul 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,480	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,866	4,492				
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		4,480						4,480	1,067				
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	6		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		8,960		•	1,150			10,110	2,407				
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	53,760	456	3,000	8,050	2,830	3,000	73,896	17,594				

Official Intake date: 1 September 2026

	Official intake date. 1 September 2020													
SEPTEMBER		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical	International Student	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International Security	то	TAL				
INTAKE 2026		Enrolment Fee		Insurance	Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Deposit						
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD				
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	1	2,800	8,960	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	23,346	5,559				
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	6		8,960						8,960	2,133				
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	53.760	456	3.000	6.900	2.830	3.000	72.746	17.320				

### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM76,734 (approximately USD18,270) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM77,953 (approximately USD18,561) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

 $Full-time: 6 \ semesters \ (standard \ intake: April/September) \ or \ 7 \ semesters \ (short \ intake: February/June/October)$ 

 $Part-time: 8\ semesters\ (standard\ intake:\ April/September)\ or\ 9\ semesters\ (short\ intake:\ February/June/October)$ 

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 26 October 2026													
OCTOBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security  Deposit	то	ΓAL				
INTIANE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD				
Oct 2026 - Dec 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,480	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,866	4,492				
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		4,480						4,480	1,067				
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		8,960			2,300			11,260	2,681				
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		8,960						8,960	2,133				
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	6		8,960		·	2,300			11,260	2,681				
Aug 2029 - Dec 2029	7		8,960		•	1,150			10,110	2,407				
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	53,760	456	3,000	8,050	2,830	3,000	73,896	17,594				

### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM76,734 (approximately USD18,270) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM77,953 (approximately USD18,561) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.

\_\_\_\_\_



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 2 February 2026												
INTAKE 2026	Semester		Semester	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	ΓAL
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445			
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		4,605						4,605	1,096			
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	3		9,210						9,210	2,193			
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740			
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	5		9,210						9,210	2,193			
GRAND TOTAL	_	2,800	36,840	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	53,206	12,668			

Official Intake date: 13 April 2026

	Official intake date. 15 April 2020												
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Semester	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	ΓAL	
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	9,210	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	23,276	5,542			
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		9,210						9,210	2,193			
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740			
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		9,210						9,210	2,193			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	53,206	12,668			

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

### **Important Notes:**

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026												
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester		International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	тот	TAL		
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Jun 2026 - Jul 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445			
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		4,605						4,605	1,096			
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		9,210						9,210	2,193			
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740			
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		9,210			1,150			10,360	2,467			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	5,750	2,510	3,000	54,356	12,942			

	Official Intake date: 1 September 2026												
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	1	2,800	9,210	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	23,276	5,542			
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		9,210						9,210	2,193			
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		9,210		·	2,300		·	11,510	2,740			
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		9,210					·	9,210	2,193			
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	36.840	456	3.000	4.600	2.510	3.000	53.206	12.668			

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

#### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)
- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |
Hospitality and Tourism | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

	Official Intake date: 26 October 2026												
OCTOBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	Semester	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	ΓAL	
INTAKE EDEO		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Oct 2026 - Dec 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445			
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		4,605						4,605	1,096			
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		9,210						9,210	2,193			
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740			
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		9,210			1,150			10,360	2,467			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	5,750	2,510	3,000	54,356	12,942			

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

### **Important Notes:**

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.
- 14. Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 286. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (RESEARCH)**

	Official Intake date: 2 February 2026											
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TOTAL	ΓAL		
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,270	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,656	4,442		
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		4,270						4,270	1,017		
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	3		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	5		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	6		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	7		8,542						8,542	2,034		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	51,250	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	70,236	16,723		

Official Intake date: 13 April 2026

				011101	ai ilitake date. 13 /	.p = 0=0				
APRIL INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	тот	AL
INTAKE EGEG		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	8,541	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	22,927	5,459
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		8,541						8,541	2,034
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		8,542						8,542	2,034
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	6		8,542	·		·	·		8,542	2,034
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	51,250	456	3,000	6,900	2,830	3,000	70,236	16,723

### **Important Notes:**

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except international Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM74,073 (approximately USD17,637) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM75,292 (approximately USD17,927) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All lutition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee





ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (RESEARCH)**

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026											
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TOTAL	TAL		
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Jun 2026 - Jul 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,270	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,656	4,442		
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		4,270						4,270	1,017		
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	6		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	7		8,542			1,150			9,692	2,308		
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	51.250	456	3.000	8.050	2.830	3.000	71,386	16,997		

Official Intake date: 1 September 2026

				Official	ilitake date. I Jep	terriber 2020				
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	1	2,800	8,541	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	22,927	5,459
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		8,541						8,541	2,034
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		8,542						8,542	2,034
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	6		8,542						8,542	2,034
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	51.250	456	3.000	6.900	2.830	3.000	70.236	16.723

### **Important Notes:**

1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except international Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM74,073 (approximately USD17,637) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM75,292 (approximately USD17,927) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All luttion and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme. **PhD Programme**

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (RESEARCH)**

	Official Intake date: 26 October 2026											
OCTOBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TOTAL	<b>TAL</b>		
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD		
Oct 2026 - Dec 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,270	456	3,000	2,300	2,830	3,000	18,656	4,442		
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		4,270						4,270	1,017		
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		8,542						8,542	2,034		
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029	6		8,542			2,300			10,842	2,581		
Aug 2029 - Dec 2029	7		8,542			1,150			9,692	2,308		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	51,250	456	3,000	8,050	2,830	3,000	71,386	16,997		

### **Important Notes:**

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM74,073 (approximately USD17,637) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM75,292 (approximately USD17,927) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

 $Full-time: 6 \ semesters \ (standard \ intake: April/September) \ or \ 7 \ semesters \ (short \ intake: February/June/October)$ 

- Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)
- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

				Officia	l Intake date: 2 Feb	ruary 2026				
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	RUARY Semester Enrolment Fee	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO <sup>*</sup>	ΓAL
HAIARE EDEO		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	2		4,605						4,605	1,096
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	3		9,210						9,210	2,193
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	5		9,210						9,210	2,193
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	53,206	12,668

				Offici	al Intake date: 13 /	April 2026				
APRIL INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO <sup>*</sup>	TAL
INTERESTOR		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	1	2,800	9,210	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	23,276	5,542
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		9,210						9,210	2,193
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		9,210						9,210	2,193
GRAND TOTAL		2.800	36.840	456	3,000	4.600	2.510	3.000	53.206	12.668

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

#### **Important Notes:**

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- $Part-time: 8 \ semesters \ (standard \ intake: April/September) \ or \ 9 \ semesters \ (short \ intake: February/June/October)$
- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request.
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026										
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TOTAL	TAL	
	RM		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD	
Jun 2026 - Jul 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445	
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	2		4,605						4,605	1,096	
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	3		9,210						9,210	2,193	
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740	
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	5		9,210			1,150			10,360	2,467	
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	5,750	2,510	3,000	54,356	12,942	

Official	Intaka	date.	1 Santa	amhar	2026
Ulliciai	IIILake	uate.	T SEDI	munei	2020

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	1	2,800	9,210	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	23,276	5,542
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		9,210						9,210	2,193
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		9,210						9,210	2,193
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	53,206	12,668

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

### Important Notes:

1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All lutition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is during the final semester of the standard programme duration. Additional semester fees will apply for each semester beyond the standard duration until the semester thesis submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

# **DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN LAW (PRIOR PUBLICATION)**

	Official Intake date: 26 October 2026										
OCTOBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	1		nt EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	n International Security Deposit RM	TOTAL		
		RM							RM	USD	
Oct 2026 - Dec 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	4,605	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	18,671	4,445	
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	2		4,605						4,605	1,096	
Aug 2027 - Dec 2027	3		9,210						9,210	2,193	
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	4		9,210			2,300			11,510	2,740	
Aug 2028 - Dec 2028	5		9,210			1,150			10,360	2,467	
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	36,840	456	3,000	5,750	2,510	3,000	54,356	12,942	

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER TOGETHER WITH THE TOTAL ACADEMIC FEES	RM	USD
Pre-Assessment Fee	200	48

### Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except international Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM56,041 (approximately USD13,343) for Feb, Apr & Sep intakes and RM57,260 (approximately USD13,634) for Jun & Oct intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the standard duration in semesters required for students to complete the programme.

#### PhD Programme

Full-time: 6 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 7 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

Part-time: 8 semesters (standard intake: April/September) or 9 semesters (short intake: February/June/October)

- 6. The earliest eligible date for thesis examination submission is completed. These fees may be reinstated following the viva-voce examination if 'major amendments' to the thesis or 'resubmission' are required.
- 7. Any exception from student to request for early submission of thesis i.e. with exceptional thesis quality and research capability, must be endorsed by the Higher Degrees by Research Committee (HDRC) and approved by the Senate. Student is required to settle all the balance payable fees for the standard duration in semesters, before submitting the request
- 8. If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module. Also, modules registered in addition to the required core and elective modules are subject to extra charges.
- 9. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.
- 10. Part time candidature mode is applicable for Malaysian students only.
- 11. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
- 12. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the 'Language for Research Communication' module at a fee of RM600.
- 13. Student who must take the pre-requisite module prior to commencement to join the PG Research Programme are required to pay the Postgraduate Pre-requisite Fee

